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TRAINING CENTRES FOR SPORTS PERSONS
Lal Shri Kirodi ;Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of institutions in the country providing physical and sports science education in the country, State-wise;

(b) the number of students trained by such institutions during the last three years, institution-wise;

(c) whether the level of training/coaching is as per international standards;

(d) if so, the number of players participated in international competitions during each of the last three years;

(e) whether the Government proposes to set up more such institutions; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) Government of India is running the following Institutions for Physical and Sports Science Education:-

(i) Lakshmibai National University of Physical Education(LNUPE), Gwalior, MP

(ii) Lakshmibai National College of Physical Education (LNCPE), Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala

(iii) National Institute of Sports (NIS), Patiala

(iv) Netaji Subhash Southern Centre, (NSSC) Banglore.

(v) Netaji Subhash Eastern Centre, (NSEC) Kolkata.

(b) Number of Students trained/being trained in physical education including Sports science for the last three years are given below:

Name of Institutions Course/Subject No. of Students

       2010-11  2011-12  2012-13

LNUPE, Gwalior   Physical Education 840  809  870

LNCPE, Thiruvananthapuram -do-   193  201  151

NSNIS, Patiala Sports Coaching 243 266 264
    Sports Medicines 5 2 4


NSSC, Bangalore Sports Coaching 96 144 123

NSEC, Kolkata   -do-   57  45  38

    Total   1,434  1,467  1,450

(c) Yes, Madam.

(d) Number of Players who Participated in International Competitions during the last three years are given below:

Years   No. of Players who participated
   in the International competitions

2010-11   1,463

2011-12   1,039

2012-13(till   1,278
27th Feb 2013)

(e) Yes, madam.

(f) (i) National Institute of Sports Science and Medicine (NISSM),New Delhi.

(ii) National Institute of Sports Coaching, Patiala, Punjab.
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